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Destination Analysts.is-asmarket research-company that offers_:
businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl and economic analysis.

. Clients seek us out: for unigue and more deeply thoughtful

- analysis, our actionable storytelling of data, high quality and
detensible tindings, and progressive and open approach to
research methodo\og|es

Destination ¢Analysts



We Can Help You

« Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
e Brand Performance
» Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

e Persona Research

e Resident + Stakeholder Research
» Advertising Testing
Grant Support

& info@destinationanalysts.com



RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative
sample of adult American travelers in each of
four U.S. regions

= Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

» Week 36 data (fielded November 13th-15th) will
be presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region

U.S.Regions
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AISIT
anchorage 2:@0 M
L/ﬁ\‘» !< A TOURISM & CONVENTION

& @ Y |
Visit b Pﬁ&af

DISCOVER

GLACIER COUNTRY

MONTANA

ﬁ" |

CFObydesign

explore
m (/%jgﬁ’g% S yexplore
MONTAENANT OOOOOOOOOOO ~\\//1,,\ ~ CAYMAN % ISLANDS FAIRBANKS LETS TEXAS
VISITPHOENIX

Wilvington.c. [ Rock

River District ol Tsland Peaches

g INTEGRATED MEDIA SOLUTIONS \ b
GULF SHORES & ORANGE BEACH
Alabama's white-sand beaches
A “TELORIDA ﬁc

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

_
TIMES

SOUARE
R ALLIANCE

ELEVATED

ﬂ_av;@(

HORNBLOWEK

CRUISES AND EVENTS

" DENVER ashml e

The Mile High City @/M%\ NORTH CAROLINA MUSIC ) CITY

EST. 1749

Destination ¢Ana ysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH


Hornblower

Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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Daily change Covid Is Resurging, and This
Time It’s Everywhere

Pervasive spread in smaller communities fuels
New cases ¥ = United States ¥ All regions v Alltime ¥ nationwide case record, though mortality rates
are lower than in the spring
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Governors ratchet up restrictions ahead of Thanksgiving

By DAVID EGGERT and RACHEL LA CORTE 2 hours aga

HEALTH

Cancel Thanksgiving

This is a moment for creativity.

JAMES HAMBLIN 6:45 PM ET

@ @ From California to Pennsylvania, governors and mayors across the U.S. are ratcheting up COVID-

19 restrictions amid the record-shattering resurgence of the virus that is all but certain to get

@ Click to copy worse because of holidav travel and family gatherings over Thanksgiving.



Pfizer says COVID-19 vaccine is looking 90% effective

By LAURAN NEERGAARD and LINDA A, JOHNSON ~ November 10, 2020

RELATED TOPICS

Donald Trump
Business
U.S. News

Pfizer Inc. said Monday that its COVID-1g vaccine may be a remarkable go% effective, based on
early and incomplete test results that nevertheless brought a big burst of optimism to a world

desperate for the means to finally bring the catastrophic outbreak under control.

The announcement came less than a week after an election seen as a referendum on President
Donald Trump’s handling of the scourge, which has killed more than 1.2 million people

worldwide, including almost a quarter-million in the United States alone.

“We’re in a position potentially to be able to offer some hope,” Dr. Bill Gruber, Pfizer’s senior vice

president of clinical development, told The Associated Press. “We’re very encouraged.”
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APPLE NEWS SPOTLIGHT

The coronavirus-vaccine

good news we've been ow 8

waiting for — and more How a Covid-19 vaccine
R . Id ch t | f

uplifting stories could € gggz ravel for

16m ago |

4:47 AM EST November 14, 2020
it was the good news that gave
the world hope.

On November 9 it was announced that
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT Get much worse

MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

60.7 %

26.3%

the coronavirus situation in the

Get worse

United States to change? (Select 34.4%

S e

|
\

one)

4.5%

. Neither worsen nor get
|I‘.I ihe.nexi Enonih the coronavirus better 2519
situation will
O
: 0,
Get better 9.8 : 14.3 A)
|
(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206 :’""" 14.3%
: Last week
completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-135, Get much better i
!
!

2020)

|
\
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-36)

80%
Question: In the NEXT ) )
. 0% Worse’ or
MONTH, how (if at all) do you ° / “Much worse”
expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation in the 60% <&
United States to change?
50%
In the next month the coronavirus
situation will 405
30%
20%

(Base: Waves 1-36. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, T
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 10%
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, ° “Better” or
1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 “Much better”
and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS’ COURSE IN COLD WEATHER

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect the Coronavirus will thrive in the upcoming cold weather.

Historical data
Agree, 38.8%

==Agree of Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

Strongly
80°
agree, 31.5% /o 70.2%
o
70% 62.60A) 64.4 A) I~
60% /
50%
40%
30%
Strongly disagree Neutral (neith 20% 10.2% .
> 50/ ! eutral (neither o, 2% 8.5% 6.2%
disagree), 0%
23.5% R o2 N
_x° 5 N
er, e O~\
X Ay
OC

(Base: Waves 34-36 data. All respondents, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed

surveys.)
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CONCERN LEVELS ABOUT CONTRACTING COVID-19
AS OF NOVEMBER 15™

HISTORICAL DATA
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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CONCERN LEVELS ABOUT CONTRACTING COVID-19 BY REGION
AS OF NOVEMBER 15™

REGIONAL DATA
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

8.0
B Friends & Family Personal
7.5
7.2
7.0
6.5
6.0

Northeast Midwest South West
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

12.5%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume
the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

K
|
|

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or o jp i
close family member) asks you to take a ' E
o o ° |

weekend getaway with them sometime in 8 0.0, -
the next month. i
I
|
|
l

5.7%

1
1

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

19.9%

4.1%

w

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed 6.1%

surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)
6.5%

N

4.0%

O - Not at all excited 17.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW
MARCH 13 — NOVEMBER 15

F=1

||EN[|W» EXCITED TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

7.0

6.5

6.0
6.0

5.6 5656656 56 i b
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3. .53
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5.0
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QUESTION: IMAGINE THAT A GOOD FRIEND (OR CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER) ASKS YOU TO TAKE A WEEKEND
GETAWAY WITH THEM SOMETIME IN THE NEXT MONTH. HOW EXCITED WOULD YOU BE TO GO? (ASSUME THE
GETAWAY IS TO A PLACE YOU WANT TO VISIT)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

10 - Extremely excited

12.0%

Question: At this moment, how excited
are you in learning about new, exciting
travel experiences or destinations to visit?

41.9%

4.5%

9.7%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed 7 8.5%

surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020) 4

7.1%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited

22.9%

N

4.8%

6.6%

w

5.5%

3.6%

O - Not at all excited 14.6%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13 — NOVEMBER 15

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

6.0
5.6 2.6 S 56
5.5 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4
5.3 9.
ox 5.2 2 5.2 5.2 5. 5id 5 )
5.1 .0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.
5.0 4.6 4.9 5.1
4.7,
4.8
4.5
4.5 4.7
4.4 4.4
4.0
3.5
3.0
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QUESTION: AT THIS MOMENT, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN LEARNING ABOUT NEW, EXCITING TRAVEL

EXPERIENCES OR DESTINATIONS TO VISIT?
Destination¢Analysts
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Historical data

Agree, 27.3%

Neutral (neither ==Agree of Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

agree nor 70%
Gooeh o
70 49.5% 46.6% 46.20
50% : 430% 443% 44]% 43.]0/044-9(%) i 42 4% 43]0/0 6 /0
e
agree, 18.9%
30% 32.4%34.4%  34.0% 35.5% 32.4% 33.4% 33.3% 35.8% 30.5%
20% 27.1% -2 /0
. o 10%
Strongly disagree, Disagree, 18.5%
12.0% 0%
b Q A > \ > 9 \ D )
’Lbﬂ, \%ﬂ« qffq’ - c,}'l, &\q,\ & qu'q' &0 eo“ b \’b’\
\\)\* cDGQ C.DQQ O OC Od\ Oc:\rbo 604

(Base: Waves 20, 28-36 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203,
1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: If | were to travel now for leisure, | would not be able to fully enjoy it.

Historical data
Agree, 33.1%

==Agree of Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%
° 60.1% 59.8%
60%60'54 56.8% 56.5%  97.2% 56.6%56.5% ° 59.2% 510, 0

Strongly

agree, 26.7% 50% -

. 40%
Neutral (neither

300 o
agree nor ®192% 22.3% 223%  21.5% 209% 20 P 21.0% 5049, 222%
disagree), 20% 18.7%

21.5%

o
Strongly disagree, 10%

7.0% Disagree, 11.7% 0%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-36 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203,
1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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TRAVEL GUILT

Question: | would feel guilty
traveling right now.

.

Strongly agree 20.5%

v
1

46.8%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected Agree 26.3%

|
\

Nov 13-15, 2020)

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) 25.7%

17.2%

I
I
I
I
I
I
-

Disagree

v
|

27.5%

Strongly disagree 10.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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EFFECTS OF RECENT CORONAVIRUS SURGES

Question: Have recent increases in COVID-19 cases around the country made you LESS LIKELY to
travel in the next THREE (3) MONTHS?

| don't know, Historical data

10.6%
a=Yes «=N o
70% 62.8%
60.2%
Nol 26.6% 60% d
Yes, 62.8% 50%
40%
30.9%
30% ——— 26:6%
20%
o N
o' \
< K|

eo

(Base: Waves 35-36 data. All respondents, 1,200 and 1,200 completed surveys.)
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Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging

Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



Travel Outlook

Neutral
80.0% > i
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Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel
Y Marketable Y
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40.0%
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0.0% I|| || | || ““Il THIT
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Airline and
Cruise Travelers

60.0%

40.0%
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Gender
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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I US Regions

m\WEST

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

m MIDWEST

Q \p)

l\

(]/

B NORTHEAST

Q

\p

nn=l
NG

/\

m SOUTH

N.-._H
Q

\Q

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

25.0

o’ e
20.0 W , \J Y (“'N/' '\\\%\

15.0

,\<o q/‘l, (ﬁ\ %fo /,\‘]/ N ‘1,\0 So RN ,\’\ fl/b( "3\ Al ,\v ’l,\ ‘],(b O;’J ,\(]/ ,\O\ ‘o q‘lx /\9\ :\b ,-l’/b be b(\o /,\’b q/Q ‘1/,\ (Vv R /,\Cb ‘f? A\ ‘o(b ,\<’)

S LA SO I WO I AL MCRN N RIS SN A N0 AP AN B SN R
A A AN S e e e\ NP VR VL VAo X G G G\ A SRR G QAN O MR
N M) S QO D WD W S NSRS TR S & & 6 o 2 & O 0 @ @ @
A AR e o AR GRNGAX S L OO O DS LIPS R R R NN N N I QN NS e M N
@’b @’b @’b Y © ¥ S D) S \}* ‘e \}Q \\,q \\}q Q\,@ @((\ @(0 Q,(Q O(’ O(} (}O C)}O OC} OAQJ @(0

N ¥ v ¥ X2 @Q& @Q& @Q& o° O eeOA
Pt PN

=\WEST =MIDWEST «==NORTHEAST ==SOUTH



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

25.0%

I Residence Type

30.0 o
Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area 25.0
80.0%
20.0 b
60.0%
15.0
40.0%
10.0
20.0%
5.0
0.0%
, , , N NI TN IR <IN I S N SA SN R DI I SN NS B SR 2P A BN J NI BN IS SRS SENC IR BN SV JENe
N o N , R N N I A A I R e B P R N P AL I I AR IR
XA A < = AN P )
Vv “ o NN GEe WS A S W @ @ @ Y A ENE NG IR C RS K
\ PO S A A @@’0@0@% Y &S S O O O fbvooﬁq\) S & R NN LN L Vo Mo LN« oM NN &
IOGRGX = ¥ v 3OV \)&* WO & @6\ @6\ @(0 O e %o“ 4‘7}0
O
COCO@Q(O@Q(O@Q O O %

Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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CHANGES TO TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO RECENT CORONAVIRUS SURGES

Question: Have you cancelled or postponed any upcoming leisure trips because of the recent
increases in COVID-19 cases seen around the United States?

Historical data

==Yes ==No
70%
Yes, 47.4%
. 58.2%
No, 52.6% 60%
m2.6%
50%
N.A%
40%
30%
P N
o' \
Ay NS

(Base: Waves 35-36 data. All respondents, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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CANCELLATION OF THANKSGIVING DAY TRIP

Question: Due to the Coronavirus
situation, have you cancelled a
Thanksgiving Day trip this year that
you were planning? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 36 data. Respondents who will not travel
to celebrate Thanksgiving this year, 1,041 completed
surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

No, 60.8%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 31.7%

No, but | still
might, 7.6%



KEY TAKEAWAYS

American travelers are largely feeling that the pandemic
situation isn't going to improve in the next month

American travelers are increasingly concerned about
contracting the virus

he trajectory of the pandemic and the anxiety it is causing
continues to depress how Americans tfeel about travel for the
near-term, with excitement and openness down but guilt and
discomfort up

he decline in travel marketability spans across traveler
segments

The recent surge has resulted in nearly half of American
travelers cancelling or postponing a trip and nearly one-third
cancelling a Thanksgiving Day trip they were planning







TRAVEL DURING THE HOLIDAYS: LAST YEAR

Question: Tell us about your holiday
season travel LAST YEAR (the 2019 Christmas
Holiday season).

32.7%

Thanksgiving Day 28.4%

Did you travel (50 miles or more from

your home) to celebrate/participate in New Year's Day
any of the following LAST YEAR?

12.5%

Black Friday (retail shopping) - 8.9%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206

54.59%

Hanukkah [ 3.4% (2019)

Any other holiday celebration . 3.9%
completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

Kwanzaa l 2.4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL PLANS IN THE HOLIDAY SEASON: THIS YEAR

Question: Do you have any travel plans
(even if tentative) for the holiday season
this year?

Yes, 29.8%

No, 70.2%

(Base: Wave 32 and 36 data. All respondents, 1,204 and 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 16-18 and Nov 13-15, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data

amY g e=No
100%
80% 71.8% 70.2%
§
60%
40% 29.8%
o o)
0%
% o)
N N
J\\b (\5
2 2
C)c"\(30 o“e(&o
e



SPECIFIC HOLIDAY TRAVEL THIS YEAR

. . . November 13-15 B October 16-18
Question: Will you travel (50 miles
or more from your home) to , 15.4%
. . . Christmas
celebrate/participate in any of the R, 14.2%
following this year?
12.9%

NG Y o 0 20/
. 0

(Base: Wave 32 and 36 data. Those who have

tentative holiday travel plans, 293 and 321 New Year's Day 5.5%
0
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 16-18 and _ 4.5%

Nov 15:15,2020) Black Friday (retail shopping) 591
| | |
’ PP 3.2%

Hanukkah

Any other holiday celebration

Kwanzaa
B 1.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



SPECIFIC HOLIDAY TRAVEL: 2019 VS. 2020

31.5%
Christmas
15.4%

12.9%

0
I, 11 2019 #2020

5.5%

Thanksgiving Day

New Year's Day

Black Friday (retail shopping)

3.5% All Holiday Season Travel

2.8%
Hanukkah - 1

3:2% 54.5% » 29.8%
R (2019) (2020)

Any other holiday celebration

1.3%
(% of those taking at least one holiday season trip)
B 2.«
Kwanzaa
0.7%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR



FRIENDS/RELATIVES NOT TRAVELING DURING THE HOLIDAYS

Question: Do you have any friends or
family members who would normally

travel during the holidays, but will not this o
Historical data

| don't know, a=) es ==No
19.2% 60%
46.4%
4] .4w
40%
' 36.1% 34.4%
20%
No, 34.4% 0%
S 2
A N
A° A2
2 2
Oc’}ao 40(0\0
V\O

(Base: Wave 32 and 36 data. All respondents, 1,204 and 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 16-18 and Nov 13-15, 2020)
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NUMBER OF HOLIDAY TRIPS THIS HOLIDAY SEASON

® November 13-15 B October 16-18

you take this year to participate 5 or more
o o o
in/celebrate these holiday season _ 13.1% Wave 32 Oct 16-18

events? (Select One) _ 8.2/, Average = 2.4 trips

4
(Base: Wave 32 and 36 data. Those who have _ 7.2% Wave 36 Nov 13-15

tentative holiday travel plans, 280 and 315 _ 11.5% Average = 2.5 trips
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 16-18 and 3 _ 10.7%
/70

Nov 13-15, 2020)
L 305%
I, 31.0%

o
N 34.0%

C2.3%

| don't know
B +.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Question: How many trips (of 50
miles or more from your home) will

2

1

Destination ¢ Analysts
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MODES OF TRAVEL USED FOR HOLIDAY TRIPS

Q.ueshon: .For these holiday season November 13.15 B October 16.18
trip(s), which mode of
transportation will you use to travel 20,09,

to your intended destination(s)? Car

(Base: Wave 32 and 36 data. Those who have
29.3%

tentative holiday travel plans, 293 and 321 Air /fly

0
completed surveys. Data collected Oct 16-18 35.4%

and Nov 13-15, 2020)

Train (intercity travel — e.g., ?.3%
AMTRAK) . 6.9%
2.9%
Bus
N 2.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



HOLIDAY TRADITIONS

Question: Which of these holiday . .
traditions did you participate in last Holiday veasen rf‘e‘“' gquherlngs
. (e.g., Thanksgiving, Christmas,
year? Which do you expect to Hanukkah, Kwanzaa, etc.) 40.7%
participate in this year?

76.1%

63.2%

Gift giving (Christmas, Hanukkah,
Kwanzaaq, etc.) 46.4%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206

completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 35.8%

New Year's Eve celebration/party

2020) 19.5% B Participated in LAST
YEAR (2019)

32.8%
Black Friday retail shopping
21.2%
_ 30.2% Expect to participate
Privately hosted Holiday parties in THIS YEAR (2020)
14.4%
Company or employer-sponsored 20.4%
Holiday parties 11.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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CHANGES TO HOLIDAY TRADITION ASPECTS

Strongly agree

Question: How much do you 28.4%

S e

agree or disagree with the 57 8%

following statements?

Agree 29.4%

Because of the Coronavirus

|
\

situation, | will be changing
aspects of one (or more) holiday Neutral (neither agree nor

traditions this year disagree) 25.8%

F----

Disagree

9.1%

-~ 16.5%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15,
2020)

Strongly disagree 7.4%

|
| S —

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



WORRIES ABOUT SPENDING HOLIDAY FAMILY TIME

Strongly agree

Question: How much do you 26.5%

S e

agree or disagree with the 56 9%

following statements?

Agree 30.4%

Because of the Coronavirus

|
\

situation, | am worried about

spending time with my family Neutral (neither agree nor

over the holidays. disagree) 23.1%

Disagree

9.9%

20.0%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15,
2020)

Strongly disagree 10.1%

0
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
S
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

Holiday travel expectations are tracking
below levels actual experienced last year—
the percent of Americans who will be

taking a holiday season-related trip is
down ~25%

Those who will travel during the holidays
are planning on taking 2.5 trips on

average, with 29.3% saying they will trave
by air

Worry about spending time with love
ones this holiday season may further
dampen holiday expectations
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

[} [} [ J 40%
Question: Thinking about the 0
current coronavirus situation, 82- ] A)
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the gmmmmmmmmmsmmmmes L----------------.
30% '
NATIONAL ECONOMY? i
20% 19.3%
(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 14.7%
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected 12.2%
10.0%
Nov 13-15, 2020) 10% a5
1.7% 1.9% 2.1% —
0.4%
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 Q 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY (WAVES 1-36)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the NATIONAL
ECONOMY?

e=Concerned (6-10) em|nconcerned (0-4)
100%

0 87.5% 88.4%g7.59,88.3%87.4%87.2%
?0% 85.5% °84.3%856% g3 40,84.9%  849083.09,854%84.4/,85-8%857%85.1985.0% 85.2% g4 20, 83.59083.8% 83.89,84.6%

0
80.80 82.0% 81.9% 80.4%81.1% 81.2%81.6%81.1% 81.5% 0 /%82.1%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

9.3%

10% 7-9% 8% 7-4% 6.1% 6.7% 8:0% 8.1% 6,69 7.3% 7.6% 7.5% 7.9%

o
4.4, 607 6.1% 5.4% 5.3% 5.0% /o2 8:8% 5.7% 6.9% 0870 7.1% 6.8% 6.5% 6.4% 559, 5.6% 6.4% 6.4% 5.9957% 7-5%

3.5%
0%

March March March April  April  April April May May May May May June June June June July July July July July Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep Sep Sep Sep Oct  Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov  Nov
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 31-Aug 7-9 14-16 21-23 28-30 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 2-4 9-11 16-18 23-25 30-Nov 6-8 13-15
2 1

(Base: Waves 1-36. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
Nov 13-15, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

7.5%

O - Not at all
concerned

5.4%

4.8%

4.1%
= . -

20.6%

15.4%
12.0%
11.0%
) I )
5 - Nevutral — 10 -
Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (WAVES 1-36)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL
FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below)

e=Concerned (6-10) e=|Jnconcerned (0-4)
80%

1.99
70.2% 71.1%71-9% 70.0%

70% $8.3% 0L -6% 56.5%
64.6%64.5% 2 20
| 63.8%
62.09% 61.7%

o

6.0% 56.5% 57.1% 56.7%6.0%56.0% 5 49455.4%,56-7% 56.5% 57.2%56.6%56.9%

3.6%55'0% 4.8%

50% U
40%

30% 26.6%
25.5%., , ~,, 26.0% 24.6% 24.3% 24.3% 0y 25.3%24.7% 24.8% s 24.6%24.5% 24.4%24.6%
21.9% 23.0% Lt 2.7% . s 22.4% e 2223-2% 29101 89421.0% 2 . 2 1.8% s

o 19.6% 0 0.9%
20% 18.6% 18.0% 18.4%18.8

0% 12:97°1 4.6%1 4.40 2-8%

10%

0%
March March March April  April  April April May May May May May June June June June July July July July July Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep Sep Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct  Nov  Nov
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 31-Aug 7-9 14-16 21-23 28-30 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 2-4 9-11 16-18 23-25 30-Nov 6-8 13-15
2 1

(Base: Waves 1-36. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more
interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Historical data
Agree, 27.5%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

45% 42.8%
. 42.4%
Neutral (neither 41.3% 41.7% 41.7%
40.6% 40.49% 40.5%
a.gree Nnor 40% 30. 3A)39 296, 8°/ 39.3% 39.0%
o | disagree), 7.9% 1 383% 3799, TIYA 5 5o 38F 38.99%
rongly 31.5% 38 48 37.3% 7.4 37.1% g o 2819 > 387%  38.6% 6.8
agree, 13.1% 39. 6%354° ' o 37.59,
35%
% 32.9%
31.3%
33.7% 4032 9532 6% 20,29,
30% 31.6%
Strongly disagree,
12.2% 28.4% . 0 27.9%
Disagree, 27.7% 27.5%
15.7% 25%
20%

, 5 D PP A PO PN A BN ® 5 A g0 V9 b g b D O N @ g N DO
(Base: Waves 1-36. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, ,b\%o'l«qt\ ‘1(\ \0\\,\ q'bfl«d\ (b\ 6\,19,(1'(19% et \w\\q']’@b%\* \0\\/‘\"1«[)‘(LV~Q N \b‘\q, 'qub’b th\ \%’L%(DQC«) \q\\b\ q\;o 4b\,b\
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, NN, NGRS IEIRNRU AN S Pao 00’ Tl 0t Fofge op e Mg
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,

1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

I'm already traveling 11.7%

I'm ready to travel, with no

0
hesitations 15.4%

I'm ready to travel, but feel
some hesitation

29.9%

| need a little more time to
be ready to travel

20.0%

| need a lot more time to be
ready to travel

22.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-36. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel

60% 57.8% 57.8%
B 0
2O 542 ; 54.8%4.5%, >4.6%
559 54.6% 57.1%
°  53.0% . 50 05R-7% 55.59p2-3%
50 O° 50@/]6 OO 542%
0% 52.2%
50%50 0° ‘
0% 47.8%
) §0.0°
4.0 048.00/ 45.5% 43-8% 44.5% 4o
45%, 47.0% 47.3% 2 42.9%
. 45.4%, 45.2% 45.4%;
43.4% 43.6% 43.50
40, 42.2% 42.2%
0
35%
30%
NI N I BN I N AP BN I LB SNV RSN S (PN SN SN - TN SE RN
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L VAP N 2 s W e N RS PR R > T N A R~ e N N KN O S S ) RS SN NN
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 36)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
moment, how safe would

you feel dOing each type Intercity bus travel

of travel activity? Traveling by[bus or motor coach on a group tour
Traveling outside the United States

Traveling on a cruise line
Sporting events - Large venue

Go to a casino
Attending a performance
Attending a conference or convention

(Base: Wave 36 data. All Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

respondents, 1,206 completed surveys. Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020) : : -
Traveling on a commercial airline

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Traveling for business reasons

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Dining in a restaurant | 44.6%}
Visiting an observation deck |GGG 43.6% I
Staying in a hotel | 40.5% I 0
Visiting friends and relatives || 34.2% I 5 3 . 9 /o
Going shopping [ 29.1%
Non-team outdoor recreation |GGG 24.6% I
Taking a road trip | 23.5% I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Destination Q Analysts
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-36 COMPARISON)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
of travel activity?

(Base: Waves 1-36. All respondents, 1,201,
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224,
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225,
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203,
1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

75%
70%
Decreasing
659 Safety
Concerns Decreasing
Safety
60% Concerns
Increasing
Safety
55% Concerns
Relapse to
50% Increasing
Safety
Concerns
45%
40%
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ROAD & AIR TRAVEL DURING THE PANDEMIC

Question: Have you traveled on a commercial airline Question: Have you taken any road trips (50 miles or more
since the start of the Coronavirus pandemic from your home) since the start of the Coronavirus
(March 2020 to today)? pandemic (March 2020 to today)?

Yes, 23.1%

No, 41.9%

Yes, 58.1%

No, 76.9%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

40%

5 2020 2021 35.1%

30%
25%
21.1%
20%
16.7%
15% 13.4% 14.4%
12.0% 12.3%
10%
7.2%
) .
0%
November December January 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in 2021 | have no plans to travel
(May-December) right now

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

Destination Q Analysts
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ROAD & AIR TRIPS EXPECTED

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your Question: In what month do you expect you will take
NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)? your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?
40%
B Road trip Commercial airline Average road trip length = 313 miles
verage air trip len =1, miles
A 9 trip length = 1,119 mil
30.4%
30%
2020 2021 =
20%
16.1%
| 4.6% 15.4%
11.7%
10% 9.1% 8.8% 9.2% 8.5%  8.8%
7.1% 7.8% 7.8% ~
6.1% 5.7% 5.4%
0%
November December January 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in Sometime in 2022 or Never - | don't or
2021 (May- later won't take a road/air
December) trip

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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DAYS EXPECTED TO SPEND AWAY FROM HOME

Question: On your next TRIP ON A COMMERCIAL AIRLINE, how
many days away from home do you expect to spend? (Select one)

7.2%

15 or more

8-14 16.1%

7

20.7%

6 5.8%

15.9%

1N O

11.8%

2 [ 5.0% Wave 36 (Nov 13-15)
Avg. days expected to spend
1 4.2%
- away from home = 6.6
| don't know - 4.4%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Question: On your next ROAD TRIP, how many days
away from home do you expect to spend? (Select one)

15 or more - 2.7%

8-14

8.0%
Wave 36 (Nov 13-15)

7

9.7%
Avg. days expected to spend

é 4.4% away from home = 4.4

O

11.8%

1N

10.1%

14.7%

w

2 16.4%

1

15.9%

| don't know

6.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

(Base: Wave 36 data. Respondents expecting to take a trip in the future on a commercial airline /road trip, 1,011/1,053 completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

Destination Q Analysts
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting
your community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

Happy,
21.2%

Very happy,
16.9%

Very unhappy
11.8% Neutral,
32.5%

Unhappy,
17.6%

(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-36. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225,

1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

esHappy or Very happy =sUnhappy or Very unhappy

60%
50%
41.9%
0 o) 0 . Q : o 8.]%
0/0362%364/878/0 59, - 037 : o
". " 29.4%
07 59,28.3%7 4o 50,29.1% O 28793027 29:3% 28.7%8.29, 28.3%
20%
10%
0%
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AWARENESS OF PFIZER’S EXPERIMENTAL VACCINE

I'm not sure, 5.0%

This week, Pharmaceutical company Pfizer

(and its German partner BioNTech)

announced that a preliminary analysis

suggests their experimental vaccine is more No, 19.3%
than 90 percent effective at preventing the

Coronavirus disease.

Question: Before taking this survey, were you
aware of this news?

Yes, 75.7%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,201 completed
surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)
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PERCEPTION OF PFIZER’S VACCINE NEWS

Question: Which would you consider
the news about potentially effective
Pfizer vaccine to be? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,203 completed
surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Great news

Good news

Neigher good
nor bad news

Bad news

I'm not certain

B 3.6%

Terrible news I 1.9%

-y

- 1

B 4%

0%

10%

15.1%

5.5%

20%

30%

36.0%

40%

.

39.3% |

>~ 75.39

-

50%

0



LIKELIHOOD OF AN EFFECTIVE VACCINE BEING DEVELOPED BY YEAR END

Question: How likely do you think it is that an effective COVID-19 vaccine will be developed by the end of this year? (Select one)

Historical data

Very likely 20.8%
==| ikely or Very Likely ==Unlikely or Very Unlikely

70%
60%

: : 49.8%

Neutral (Ne.l’rher likely nor 57 0% 50% 47.7% 0

unlikely)
40%
Unlikely [N 15.0%
30%
28.9%

Very unlikely [JIN 8.2% 20% 23.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 10%
0%

0° \°
(Base: Wave 35-36 data. All respondents, 1,205 and 1,206 completed V\o“ 4\95

surveys.)
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PFIZER’S EFFECT ON OPTIMISM ABOUT TRAVELING SAFELY

Question: How does the news about
potentially effective Pfizer vaccine
affect your optimism about being able
to travel safely next year? (Select one to
complete the sentence)

This news makes me

about traveling safely next year.

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,200

completed surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)
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Much more optimistic

More optimistic

Unchanged - the same
as before

Less optimistic

Much less optimistic

Uncertain - | don't know

0%

10%

20%

22.5%

30%

38.4%

32.5%

40%

.

- 60.9%

o e
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WON’T TRAVEL WITHOUT VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 24.6%

Agree, 23.9%

Disagree,

16.8%

Strongly

o, Strongly disagree,
agree, 22.8%

12.0%

(Base: Waves 6-36. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAqree or Strongly agree esmDisagree or Strongly disagree
60% g gly ag g Y
50%
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0%, 5035957 58 304 36.996.9% F 8¢.1%6.8% 4 407% N33 K& 8.2%
. . 33.5%
0 / o)
o 5 3707 31.4% 32.1% 2387 24" 32.0% 31.6%
30% 33.132.6° 33.5633-4% U7 34098, 2707 20.789.79834.7% 3980,
0 y ¢ . 2.]00 ° 0 3].7%3].8A) 32.3% 30.0%
29.8% 0 0 28.8%
o 28.5% s 26.9% 7% 27.9%
20%
10%
0%

;\Q :}b\fb ,\0 ,\’\ n’b‘ fb\ “J:\ ,\b‘ :1:\ ,"13)‘5'6 ,\(1« ;\q be Q’l«,\,q ,\b nfb :-50 b"b ;\’b :}0 fi\ M ,\\ ,\% 9’60*‘\ bfb ,\(‘)
U R S A L S S R R I 0 S R I PSSR S R
\ \
W Tt ot Ve ¢ T \0\\ W P2 % g PR R R o® 0% > T



WILL TRAVELERS TAKE A VACCINE

B November 13-15 B November 6-8 October 2-4 [ September 11-13

. . 42.0°
Question: If a COVID-19 vaccine ] 0%
is developed later this year (or Yes 32.2% .
early next year) and approved for 41.5%

o)
use, would you take it? 44.1%
3.9%
(Assume the vaccine is 75% 25.3%

. . No
effective and has mild to 23.1%
moderate side effects) 22.0%

6.0%
26.79
Maybe &
(Base: Wave 27, 30 and 35-36 data. All 28.2%
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205 and 1,206 26.5%
completed surveys.) 2%
o
| don't know 8,8%
7.2%
7.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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HOW LONG BEFORE TAKING A VACCINE

Question: How long would
you prefer to wait before
taking the vaccine? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 27, 30 and 35-36 data.
Respondents who will or maybe take the vaccine,

946, 1,203, 209 and 252 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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B November 13-15 HE November 6-8

O to 3 months

3 to 6 months

6 to 12 months

More than 1 year

I'm not sure / | don't know

| would not take the vaccine

24.0%

2
21.8%

B October 2-4 [ September 11-13

32.9%
29.8%

26.2%

5.3%
25.9%

28.5%

18.8%
18.3%
19.2%
18.7%

11.0%

5.6%
16.8%
14.0%
19.9%
10.0%
0.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

30% 35%



SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do you expect a COVID-19 vaccine will ultimately be? (Select one)

Historical data

Very safe ==Safe or Very safe =={nsafe or Very unsafe
70%
Safe
60% 55.0%
Neither safe nor unsafe ) __/‘
>0% 50.3%
Unsafe 40%
Very unsafe 30%
18.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 10% 14.1%
0%
0® N>
(Base: Wave 35-36 data. All respondents, 1,205 and 1,206 completed V\o“ 4\95
V\O

surveys.)
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TRAVEL GUILT

Question: | would feel guilty
traveling right now.

.

Strongly agree 20.5%

v
1

46.8%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected Agree 26.3%

|
\

Nov 13-15, 2020)

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) 25.7%

17.2%

I
I
I
I
I
I
-

Disagree

v
|

27.5%

Strongly disagree 10.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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VACCINE’S EFFECT ON TRAVEL GUILT

1
I

o e

How much do you agree with the Strongly agree
following statement?

26.9%

- 67.1%

Statement: If an effective coronavirus

Agree 40.2% _-

vaccine was made available to the public,
| think | would feel less guilty traveling.

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) 23.5%

(Base: Wave 36 data. Respondents who feel guilty

traveling right now, 578 completed surveys. Data collected

Nov 13-15, 2020)

Disagree

v
1

9.49%

Strongly disagree

.M .
R:
o~ O
X
o~
I
1

|
\

0% 20% 40% 60%
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Some background: Right now many Americans say they are not yet
ready to take a vaccine when it is ready. It is likely that America will

need to "sell” the idea of taking the vaccine to a skeptical public. With
that in mind, please answer the following question.

Question: What one CELEBRITY or PUBLIC FIGURE would be the best

spokesperson to convince people like yourself to participate in a vaccine
program? (Write in one name below)



BEST SPOKESPERSON FOR VACCINE PROGRAM

MATTHEW MCCONAUGHEY & DY
GEORGE BUSH

S B
e | PRAN JUE Bl DEN LEBRON JAMES
FER ANSTON FLLEN DEGENERES
JIM CARREY
BE(IHGE ClﬂﬂNEY | "
JOHNNY DEPP N. UL
POPE FRANCIS uunm nuwm R,

BARACK JBAMA™ *

{EL0 AN SOMERHALDER

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 337 completed
surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)
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BEST SPOKESPERSON FOR VACCINE PROGRAM BY GENERATION

MILLENNIALS GEN X BABY BOOMERS

PRAH JOE BIDEN BARACKOBAMA i (BAMA TOM HANKS

T E B i
e ’ . % - A,
n.-. g X L. = . ;
- W 3 A2
e 5 7
2 & X I
] | o ¢ K
\ ] 2 & 3 1 8 \ -
& W A1 % 1
Sl Sai I W

WA e TOM HANKS ™" DONALD TRUMP -

e " DONALD TRUMP DWAYNE JOHNSON BARACK OBAMA
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

* There continue to be positive indicators for travel’s
future, including American travelers’ personal
financial concerns at a pandemic low-point, and
stability in the perception of travel and leisure
activities as unsafe and a travel readiness mindset

* Travel has happened during the pandemic and
continues to be planned







SEARCHING FOR MINORITY-OWNED LOCAL BUSINESSES

Question: When planning your trips,

how often do you actively search for
MINORITY-OWNED LOCAL BUSINESSES
in the destinations you’'re visiting?

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,189 completed
surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Always 9.3% E
Usually 13.6% " 46.7 %
Sometimes 23.8% _—i
Occasionally 12.4%
Rarely |GGG 1 5.1,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%



LIKELIHOOD TO SUPPORT MINORITY-OWNED BUSINESSES

Question: On your next trip, how
likely are you to support minority-
owhned businesses? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,170 completed
surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

1
I

Very likely 21.3%

Likely 28.2%

Neutral (Neither likely
nor unlikely)

Unlikely

l 2.9%

Very unlikely . 3.9%

6.8%

10% 20% 30%

- 49.5%

|
\

43.7%

40% 50%



LIKELIHOOD TO SUPPORT BUSINESSES THAT MAKE A POSITIVE SOCIETAL IMPACT

Question: On your next trip, how likely

are you to support businesses that you Very likely
believe make a positive societal impact?

(Select one)

24.4%

- 51.5%

Likely

27.1%

i
\

Neutral (Neither likely
nor unlikely)

42.5%

(Base: Wave 36 data. All respondents, 1,184 completed

surveys. Data collected Nov 13-15, 2020) Unlikel I 3.3 -
niiKely .J7/0

- 6.1%

Very unlikely I 2.8%

|
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&

Destination ¢Ana lysts


mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com

Coming soon!

THE STATE OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRAVELER






